OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Amendment to Resolutions No. 14,835 and 14,856 for the purchase of four (4) Rear-Loader Sanitation Trucks for the Public Works Department	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Fleet Services Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	Approval of an amendment to Resolution No. 14,835 to include an Extended Warranty Agreement for two (2) Rear-Loader Sanitation Trucks purchased for the Public Works Department from River City Hydraulic Company. In addition, an amendment to Resolutions No. 14,835 and 14,856 to reflect updated account information.	
FISCAL IMPACT	Total cost of this purchase is \$35,180.00. Funds for Resolution No. 14,835 are available in Public Works Waste Disposal Fund Account No. 603110-72300. Funds for Resolution No. 14,856 are available in Public Works Waste Disposal Fund Account No. 603009-72300- S40A560.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	Amendments to Resolutions No. 14,835 and 14,856 were revised to include warranty information and updated account information.	

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JULY 23, 2019 AGENDA